



Edmund KOH Member of the UBS Group Executive Board President UBS Asia Pacific of UBS Group AG & UBS AG

Edmund Koh, a Singaporean, joined UBS in February 2012 as Group Managing Director, heading the UBS Wealth Management South East Asia and Asia Pacific Hub. He became a member of the Group Executive Board and was appointed President UBS Asia Pacific of UBS Group AG and UBS AG in January 2019. He was also Head Wealth Management Asia Pacific from 2016 – 2018 as well as Country Head Singapore from 2012 – February 2019.

Edmund oversees all the businesses across 13 locations in Asia Pacific and meets with key regulators and government officials regularly to exchange views on market and geopolitical development, and financial markets opening and policies. He has been invited to speak in various forums including the Institute of International Finance membership meeting.

Edmund is a strong advocate of talent management and community involvement. He launched the UBS Youth Finance Academy in 2014 to build the talent pipeline for Singapore's financial industry and led and advocated for the implementation of 17 projects across Asia Pacific under the UBS COVID-19 Relief Funds program which totaled USD 30 million globally in 2020.

With more than 30 years' experience in senior roles in financial services, Edmund is a board/council member of various committees including the MAS Financial Centre Advisory



Panel, the Wealth Management Institute, the Asian Bureau of Finance and Economic Research, and the University of Toronto International Leadership Council. He was also named a Distinguished Fellow by The Institute of Banking & Finance Singapore in 2017.

Edmund had also served as a Board member at the Singapore Housing Development Board for a period of 12 years from 1998 to 2010, Vice-Chairman of the Singapore Sports Council from 2002 to 2010 and Director of Singapore Totalizator Board from 1998 to 2004.

Edmund holds a Bachelor of Science in Psychology from the University of Toronto, Canada.